Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/19/2023

6/19/2023
6/19/2023
6/19/2023
6/19/2023
6/19/2023
6/19/2023

6/19/2023
6/19/2023

6/19/2023
6/19/2023

6/19/2023

6/19/2023
6/19/2023
6/19/2023

6/19/2023
6/19/2023
6/19/2023
6/19/2023

6/19/2023

6/19/2023
6/19/2023

RMP23-001493

RMP23-001494

RMP23-001495

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
4710 ARBOR DR

1331 GOLF RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
4102 WREN LN

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

4801 OLD PLUM GROVE
RD

4801 EMERSON AVE
QUENTIN RD / SOUTH
CORONA DR

2404 GROUSE LN

3605 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
SHELL ALG

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

2100 GOLF RD
ALG MAGNOLIA
1685 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3200 CAMPBELL ST
4728 ARBOR DR

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

CODE 3

ALARM

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUBJECT STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT OF SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

VAGRANT COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PARKING COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/20/2023 7:04:32 AM
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Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/19/2023 4736 ARBOR DR ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
6/19/2023 2536 YARROW LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2023 RMP23-001496 1921 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2023 1402 GOLF RD ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/19/2023 2200 ALGONQUIN RD UNWANTED SUBJECT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 2506 YARROW LN AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2023 RMP23-001497 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2023 APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
GROVE RD
6/19/2023 4305 WEBER DR LOUD NOISE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
6/19/2023 2455 PLUM GROVE RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2023 4466 SHADY CT STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
6/19/2023 S OLD WILKE RD / INTOXICATED SUBJECT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ALGONQUIN PKWY
6/19/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2023 3901 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 APPROX LOC:1401 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ROHLWING RD
6/19/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 2308 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/19/2023 1301 MEIJER DR 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
6/19/2023 RMP23-001498 2206 BIRCH LN STATION REPORT
6/19/2023 APPROX LOC: 2981 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/19/2023 RMP23-001499 2850 NORTHAMPTON DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
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Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
6/19/2023 RMP23-001500 3000 KIRCHOFF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/19/2023 APPROX LOC:4740 ARBOR WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
6/19/2023 3501 WELLINGTON CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 APPROX LOC: 3299 TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
6/19/2023 APPROX LOC:4710 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DAWNGATE LN
6/19/2023 NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 2202 OAK LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 4710 DAWNGATE LN DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR  MISSING PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 EUCLID AVE / PLUM TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD
6/19/2023 4015 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 ROHLWING RD / EUCLID  ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
6/19/2023 2905 MEADOW DR CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
6/19/2023 3501 WELLINGTON CT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/19/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
6/19/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY  SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
6/19/2023 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL
6/19/2023 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY LOUD MUSIC
DR
6/19/2023 RMP23-001501 CENTRAL RD /S OLD CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WILKE RD
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